
gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

5 0 5
kg/m2/s 1e 13

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 14

0.324 0.662 1.000 2.044 3.088
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisHNO3_Ship (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 12

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 12

1 0 1
kg/m2/s 1e 16

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.98167 0.99083 1.00000 1.00934 1.01867
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisNO_Aircraft (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 10

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 10

3 0 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1 0 1
kg/m2/s 1e 13

0.296 0.648 1.000 2.186 3.373
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisNO_Anthro (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 10

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 10

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 15

3 0 3
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.98989 0.99494 1.00000 1.00511 1.01021
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisNO_BioBurn (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 16

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 18

0.996976 0.998488 1.000000 1.001517 1.003033
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisNO_Lightning (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 2.5 5.0 7.5
kg/m2/s 1e 13

0.0 2.5 5.0 7.5
kg/m2/s 1e 13

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 14

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 15

0.322 0.661 1.000 2.053 3.107
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisNO_Ship (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 11

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 14

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 15

0.95984 0.97992 1.00000 1.02092 1.04184
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisNO_Soil (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0
kg/m2/s 1e 10

0.0 1.5 3.0
kg/m2/s 1e 10

3 0 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1 0 1
kg/m2/s 1e 13

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisNO_Total (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 12

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 12

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 17

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.98176 0.99088 1.00000 1.00929 1.01858
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisNO2_Aircraft (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 3 6 9
kg/m2/s 1e 12

0 3 6 9
kg/m2/s 1e 12

3 0 3
kg/m2/s 1e 13

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 14

0.323 0.661 1.000 2.050 3.099
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisNO2_Ship (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 3 6 9
kg/m2/s 1e 12

0 3 6 9
kg/m2/s 1e 12

3 0 3
kg/m2/s 1e 13

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 14

0.7133 0.8566 1.0000 1.2010 1.4020
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisNO2_Total (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 10

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 10

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 12

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 14

0.324 0.662 1.000 2.045 3.091
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisNH3_Anthro (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.6 1.2 1.8
kg/m2/s 1e 10

0.0 0.6 1.2 1.8
kg/m2/s 1e 10

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 15

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.99003 0.99501 1.00000 1.00504 1.01007
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisNH3_BioBurn (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

EmisNH3_Natural (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 12

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 12

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 17

1.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0
kg/m2/s

0.98906 0.99453 1.00000 1.00553 1.01106
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisNH3_Seabirds (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 14

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 14

6 0 6
kg/m2/s 1e 16

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 17

0.325 0.662 1.000 2.041 3.081
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisNH3_Ship (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.6 1.2 1.8
kg/m2/s 1e 10

0.0 0.6 1.2 1.8
kg/m2/s 1e 10

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 12

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 14

1e 041e 031e 021e 01 1 10 100 1000 10000
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisNH3_Total (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 13

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 13

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 18

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.9998067 1.0000000 1.0001933
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisMENO3_Ocean (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 13

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 13

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 18

5 0 5
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.9998146 1.0000000 1.0001855
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisETNO3_Ocean (Jul2019)
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